



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH KRISHI BHAWAN: NEW DELHI

F. No. GAC-21-48/2014-CDN

Dated the 22 004, 2014

ENDORSEMENT

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India, New Delhi has issued an O.M. No. S.11045/36/2012-CGHS(HEC) dated 1.10.2014 regarding Fresh empanelment of private Health Care Organizations (HCOs) and revision of package rates applicable under CGHS Delhi & NCR. As approved by the competent authority, the said O.M. has been uploaded on the ICAR web-site www.icar.org.in and e-office for information, guidance and compliance.

(J.N. Bhagat) Under Secretary (GAC)

DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. All Directors/Project Directors of all ICAR Institutes/National Research Centres / Project Coordinators/Coordinated Research Projects/Zonal Project Coordinators/Bureaux for compliance.
- 2. Sr.PPS to DG, ICAR/PPS to Secretary, ICAR/PPS to FA (DARE).
- 3. Shri Hans Raj, ISO, (DKMA) KAB-I for uploading in the ICAR web-site.
- 4. All Officers/Sections of ICAR at Krishi Bhawan/KAB I & II/NASC
- 5. Secy. (Staff Side), CJSC, NRC for Pig Rani, Guwahati -781131 (Assam)
- 6. Secy. (Staff Side), HJSC, ICAR, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 7. Guard file/Spare copies



भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद कृषि भवन - नई दिल्ली

फा॰सं॰.सा.प्र.स.- 21-48/2014-समन्वय

दिनांक 22-10-2014

पृष्ठांकन

स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण विभाग, स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली द्वारा ओ० एम० S.11045/36/2012-सीजीएचएस (एचईसी) दिनांक 1/10/2014 को निजी स्वास्थ्य देखभाल संगठनों के और सीजीएचएस दिल्ली और राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र के तहत लागू पैकेज दरों में संशोधन के बारे जारी किया है। सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा अनुमोदित यह ओ॰एम॰ ई- ऑफिस एवं भा॰कृ॰अनु॰प॰ की वेब साइट www.icar.org.in और ई-ऑफिस पर सूचना मार्ग दर्शन एवं अनुपालन हेतु अपलोड कर दिया गया है। पैनल (HCOs)

(जे. एन. भगत) अवर सचिव (जीएसी)

वितरणः

- भा.कृ.अ.प. के संस्थानों/पिरयोजना निदेशालयों/राष्ट्रीय अनुसंधान केन्द्रों/पिरयोजना समन्वयकों/ अनुसंधान पिरयोजना समन्वयकों/क्षेत्रीय पिरयोजना समन्वयकों के सभी निदेशक/ब्यूरों के सभी निदेशक।
- 2. महानिदेशक., भा.कृ.अ.प. के विरष्ठ प्रधान निजी सचिव/सचिव, भा.कृ.अ.प. के प्रधान निजी सचिव/ वित सलाहकार (डेयर) के प्रधान निजी सचिव।
- 3. श्री हंस राज, आईएसओ, (डीकेएमए), कृषि अनुसंधान भवन-1 को आईसीएआर की वेबसाइट पर डालने करने हेत्।
- 4. भा.कृ.अ.प. के सभी अधिकारी/अनुभाग कृषि भवन/कृषि अनुसंधान भवन-1/2, एनएएससी काम्पलेक्स।
- 5. सचिव (कर्मचारी पक्ष) सीजेएससी राष्ट्रीय अनुसंधान केन्द्र, सुअर रानी, गुवाहाटी -781131(असम)
- 6. सचिव (कर्मचारी पक्ष) ऐचजेएससी भा.कृ.अ.प., कृषि अन्संधान भवन-2
- 7. गार्ड फाइल/अतिरिक्त प्रतियां

SPNO- ICR)

No: S.11045/36/2012-CGHS (HEC)
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
Government of India
Directorate General of Central Govt. Health Scheme

Maulana Azad Road, Nirman Bhawan New Delhi 110 108 dated the 1st October, 2014

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

<u>Subject:</u> Fresh empanelment of private Health Care Organizations (HCOs) and revision of package rates applicable under CGHS Delhi & NCR.

The undersigned is directed to state that CGHS had initiated action for fresh empanelment of private HCOs under CGHS Delhi & NCR and also for the revision of package rates to be paid to HCOs, by floating tender for the same. On the basis of the responses received rates for various procedures / treatments/investigations have been arrived at and have been uploaded on the website of CGHS: www.mohfw.nic.in/cghsnew/index.asp and can be downloaded from there. Similarly, a copy the agreement containing the terms and conditions of empanelment has also been uploaded on the above quoted website of CGHS.

- 2. The approved list of the hospitals for empanelment under CGHS Delhi & NCR as per the terms and conditions empanelment and MOA signed between CGHS and HCOs is enclosed here with.
- The revised rates and terms & conditions as mentioned above will come into effect from 1st October, 2014. The empanelment shall be for a period of two years from date of issuance of this order. The HCOs already on the panel of CGHS which do not find their names in annexed list of empanelled HCOs are allowed to continue on CGHS panel till 15th October, 2014 at old CGHS rates to facilitate the patients who are already admitted / permitted, to continue with their treatment course.
- 4 This issues with the concurrence of Internal Finance Division in the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare vide FTS. No. AS & FA/ 62678/2014 dated the 19th August, 2014.
- A copy of this Office Memorandum along with a list of empanelled HCOs, rate list and agreement are placed on the internet at http://mohfw.nic.in/cghsnew/index.asp.

[Dr. (Mrs.) Sharda Verma] Director (CGHS)

[Tel: 011-2306 2800]

To,

1. All Ministries / Departments, Government of India

2. All Additional Directors /Joint Directors of CGHS cities outside Delhi

8h Rh

- 3. All Pay & Accounts Officers under CGHS
- 4. Additional Director (Hgrs) / Additional Director (SZ), CGHS, New Delhi
- 5. JD (Gr.)/JD(R&H), CGHS Delhi
- 6. CGHS Desk-I/Desk-II/CGHS-I/CGHS-II, Dte.GHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. Estt.II/ Estt.III/ Estt.III/ Sections, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
- 8. Admn.I / Admn.II Sections of Dte.GHS
- 9. Rajya Sabha / Lok Sabha Secretariat
- 10. Registrar, Supreme Court of India /Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh
- 11. U.P.S.C.
- 12. Finance Division
- 13. Deputy Secretary (Civil Service News), Department of Personnel & Training, 5th Floor, Sardar Patel Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 14. PPS to Secretary (H&FW)/ Secretary (AYUSH)/ Secretary (HR)/ Secretary(AIDS Control), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
- 15. PPS to DGHS / AS&FA / AS & DG / AS(H) / AS&MD, NRHM
- 16. PS to Director (CGHS), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 17. Swamy Publishers (P) Ltd., P. B. No. 2468, R. A. Puram, Delhi & NCR 600028.
- 18. Shri Umraomal Purohit, Secretary, Staff Side, 13-C, Ferozshah Road, New Delhi
- 19. All Staff Side Members of National Council (JCM) (as per list attached)
- Office of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi
- 21. All Offices / Sections / Desks in the Ministry
- 22. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to upload on the website of the CGHS.
- 23. Office Order folder
- 24. Guard File

[Dr. (Mrs.) Sharda Verma] Director (CGHS) [Tel: 011-2306 2800]